  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.824U/Apr. 2016
Conductive Polymer
Aluminum Solid Capacitors
Please contact us for mass production schedule.
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1813 1
PMASeriesNPCAPTM-

NPCAPTM
 -PMA Series
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Size
code
Leakage current
(μA max./ after 2min.)
ESR
(mΩ max./20℃ , 100k to 300kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105℃ , 100kHz) Part No.
6.3 220 F30 693 35 2,300 APMA6R3ARA221MF30S
16 56 F30 448 40 2,200 APMA160ARA560MF30S
20 39 F30 390 45 2,100 APMA200ARA390MF30S
25
22 F30 275 50 2,000 APMA250ARA220MF30S
33 F30 412 50 2,000 APMA250ARA330MF30S
◆ RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS
● Reflow Profile
● Recommended Solder Land [mm]
PMASeriesNPCAPTM-